

WHEREAS, lifetime Sonoma County resident Tyler-Avery Lewis is recognized for achieving the title of 2018 Miss Sonoma County and being only the 72nd young woman to hold the distinguished title of Miss Sonoma County; and

WHEREAS, at 22 years of age Tyler-Avery Lewis has already proven herself to be an incredible young lady while studying full-time at Santa Rosa Junior College, and thus previously serving as Captain of her high school varsity cheer team, helping institute a program to teach children at no charge, serving as president of her dance club, and serving as vice-president as of her Black Student Union chapter; and

WHEREAS, as Miss Sonoma County, Tyler-Avery Lewis has become a source of inspiration for people of all ages for not only her remarkable accomplishments but for also being very open in engaging in discussions surrounding the inclusion of additional, and more accurate, African American literature in Sonoma County schools, and partnering with community activist and leader of Los Cien, Herman J. Hernandez, in promoting the inclusion of Sonoma County minorities in community-based engagement and conversation; and

WHEREAS, as Miss Sonoma County, Tyler-Avery Lewis will be representing our city of Santa Rosa and the county of Sonoma at numerous local gatherings and events during her year of service, and, was a competitor for the coveted title of Miss California this past June; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Chris Coursey, Mayor of the City of Santa Rosa, on behalf of the entire City Council, congratulate and extend praise to

2018 MISS SONOMA COUNTY – TYLER-AVERY LEWIS

Selvel San Selvel San Selvel S

Mayor Chris Coursey August 14, 2018